JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

June 18, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 146A, 147A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan

Rep. Burley

Rep. Garrard

Staff Present: Dawn Farr, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 737, Relating to Water Quality — Public Hearing and Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 146A
003 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM
005 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Opens Public Hearing on SB 737, Relating to Water Quality
010 Sen. Walker Enters SB 737, Relating to Water Quality (Exhibit #1
Enters Legislative Fiscal Office analysis (Exhibit #2)
089 Rep. Garrard
093 Sen. Walker
104 Rep. Garrard
105 Sen. Walker
110 Chair Devlin
113 Sen. Walker
122 Sen. George
184 Chair Devlin
186 Sen. Walker
191 Sen. George
198 Chair Devlin
206 Willie Tiffany Presents oral testimony
237 Christine Svetkovich Presents written testimony (Exhibit #3)
262 Rep. Dingfelder
267 Ms. Svetkovich
269 Rep. Dingfelder
277 Mr. Tiffany
290 Rep. Dingfelder
293 Mr. Tiffany
295 Rep. Burley
300 Ms. Svetkovich



304
307
323
341
350
362
374
394

415
421
428
440

454
TAPE 147A

001
018
035

038
051
055

057

059
061
062
064

067
068
069

071
073
074

Rep. Burley
Ms. Svetkovich
Mr. Tiffany
Rep. Burley
Mr. Tiffany
Rep. Clem
Sen. Devlin

Dawn Farr, Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Rep. Clem
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Ivan Maluski

Mr. Maluski
David Moskowitz
Chair Devlin

Brent Foster
Phil Donovan
Rep. Burley

Mr. Foster
Chair Devlin
Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder
Rep. Clem
Chair Devlin
Chair Devlin
Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Chair Devlin
Chair Devlin

Presents oral testimony

Continues his testimony
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #4)

Presents oral testimony
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #5)

Closes Public Hearing on SB 737
Opens Work Session on SB 737
Moves amendment -12 into SB 737

Vote: 8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves SB 737, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation

Vote: 8—-0-0

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
Adjourns the meeting at 9:16 AM

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #6)



