JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 18, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 146A, 147A

Sen. Nelson Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Garrard	Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Burley	
---	------------------	---	-------------	--

Members Excused:

Staff Present:	Dawn Farr, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 737, Relating to Water Quality – Public Hearing and Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 146A		
003	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM
005	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Opens Public Hearing on SB 737, Relating to Water Quality
010	Sen. Walker	Enters SB 737, Relating to Water Quality (Exhibit #1
		Enters Legislative Fiscal Office analysis (Exhibit #2)
089	Rep. Garrard	
093	Sen. Walker	
104	Rep. Garrard	
105	Sen. Walker	
110	Chair Devlin	
113	Sen. Walker	
122	Sen. George	
184	Chair Devlin	
186	Sen. Walker	
191	Sen. George	
198	Chair Devlin	
206	Willie Tiffany	Presents oral testimony
237	Christine Svetkovich	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #3)
262	Rep. Dingfelder	
267	Ms. Svetkovich	
269	Rep. Dingfelder	
277	Mr. Tiffany	
290	Rep. Dingfelder	
293	Mr. Tiffany	
295	Rep. Burley	
300	Ms. Svetkovich	

304	Rep. Burley	
307	Ms. Svetkovich	
323	Mr. Tiffany	
341	Rep. Burley	
350	Mr. Tiffany	
362	Rep. Clem	
374	Sen. Devlin	
394	Dawn Farr, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	
415	Rep. Clem	
421	Sen. Devlin	
428	Rep. Clem	
440	Chair Devlin	
454	Ivan Maluski	Presents oral testimony
TAPE 147A		
001	Mr. Maluski	Continues his testimony
018	David Moskowitz	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #4)
035	Chair Devlin	
038	Brent Foster	Presents oral testimony
051	Phil Donovan	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #5)
055	Rep. Burley	
057	Mr. Foster	
059	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on SB 737
061	Chair Devlin	Opens Work Session on SB 737
062	Rep. Dingfelder	Moves amendment -12 into SB 737
064	Rep. Clem	
067	Chair Devlin	Vote: 8 – 0 – 0
068	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
069	Rep. Dingfelder	Moves SB 737, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
071	Chair Devlin	Vote: 8 – 0 – 0
073	Chair Devlin	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
074	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the meeting at 9:16 AM
		Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #6)